DONNA JOHNSON, DEPUTY SYLVIA HUDAK, CLERK

MARGARET HOLLER, AUDITOR

MILDRED BAKER, DEPUTY BEATRICE WIECHMAN, CLERK

0

COUNTY OF PINE

OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR PINE CITY, MINNESOTA 55063

5 February 76

Joan Growe, Secretary State of Minnesota 180 State Office Buildng Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Mrs. Growe:

Enclosed is a certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Pine County Board of Commissioners on February 3, 1976 requesting the appointment of a third county court judge for the Chisago, Pine and Isanti Counties District.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MARGARET HOLLER County Auditor

Encl.

#29404 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FEB 9 - 1976

Joon Ondrew Shove

Secretary of State

WHEREAS, Chisago, Pine, and Isanti Counties have been heretofore established as a County Court District, and the District commenced operation with two County Court Judges, and one judicial officer, and

WHEREAS, The judicial officer has since retired and the workload of the Court has substantially increased, thereby imposing an excessive and unreasonable burden upon the two judges,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the number of judges in the County Court District be increased to three effective July 1, 1976. and upon the same being adopted and concurred in by the Counties of Pine, Chisago, and Isanti, that the same be certified to the appropriate officials of the State of Minnesota, all in accordance with Section 487.01, Subdivision 5 (5).

2940 \$
STATE OF MINNESOTA
CHPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB 9 - 1976

STATE OF MINNESOTA

BELLO STATE
FILED
FEB 9 - 1976

STATE OF STATE
STA

STATE OF MINNESOTA, s County of Pine

I, Margaret Holler, County Auditor and Clerk of the County Board of Pine County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of resolution of the County Board of said County with the original record thereof in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board at a meeting duly held <u>February 3, 1976</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and that said resolution was duly adopted by said Board at said meeting.

Witness my hand and seal this 5th day of February 1976

(Auditor's Seal)

Margaret Holler, County Auditor and Clerk of the County Board, Pine County, Minnesota